
Middleburg
Livestock

MIDDLEBURG,PA
DECEMBER 12, 1995

CATTLE 368... PDA ...Compared with
last week’s sale...steers uneven, mostly

STEERS: few High Choice and Prime
1175/1420 lbs. 67.00-69.00, Choice
1050/1485 lbs. 62.50-67.75, few down to
61.00, Select 35.50-60.00, few Standard
43.00-

HOLSTEINS: few High Choice and
Prime 1290/1400 lbs. 6150-64.00, Choice
1200/1485 lbs. 57.50-61.25, Select

50.00- few Standard 45.00-48.50.
HEIFERS: cue Prime 1465 lbs. 67.00,

Choice 1035/1270 lbs. 58.00-67.00, few
Select 5015-55.25.

COWS; Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 34.00-37.00, few 41.00, Cutter and
Boning Utility 32.00-36.25, Canner and
Low Cutter 27.75-31.50. Shells down to
21.00.

BULLOCKS: few Choice 1235/1300
lbs. 54.75-57.75.

BULLS: few Yield- Grade No. 1
1105/1825 lbs. 36.25-43.50, few No. 2
1015/1430 lbs. 30.00-34.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: Medium
Frame No. 1410/630 lbs. 42.00-46.00, few
Large Frame No. 2 600/1000 lbs.
29.00-31.00; HEIFERS: few Medium
Frame No. 1 475/630 lbs. 29.50-39.00;

BULLS; few Medium Frame No. 1
500/550 lbs. 32.00-44.00.

CALVES 167...VEALERS: Standard
and Good 80/105 lbs. 32.00-36.00, Utility
55/85 lbs. 17.00-30.00.

FARM CALVES: No. 1 Holstein bulls
90/125 lbs. 85.00-118.00, one 123.00, No.
2 85/110 lbs. 40.00-75.00; No. 1 Holstein
heifers 85/115 lbs. 75.00-125.00.

HOGS 354...(12/11 & 12/95)..8u1k of
supply sold on Monday and reported by the
auction. Barrows and gilts 2.00 to 3.00
higher, sows steady.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
230/260 lbs. 44.50-46.00, US 1-3 220/265
lbs. 42.50-45.00, US 2-3 210/265 lbs.
41.50-44.25.

SOWS: US 1-3 385/485 lbs.
30.00- 485/585 lbs. 31.00-33.50.

BOARS: all weights 26.00-27.00.
FEEDER PIGS 142...US 1-3 25/40 lbs.

25.00- lot 20 lbs. 21.00. per head.
SHEEP 55...SLAUGHTER LAMBS;

Choice 55/85 lbs. 70.00-87.00, 30/50 lbs.
115.00-130.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 14.00-20.00.
GOATS S...FewLarge 54.00-84.00, two

Small Kids 36.00. per head.

Westminster Livestock
Hafarrtowa, M4.

Daoasabar 12, 199 S
Report nfflil by aacttoa

SLAUGHTER COWS: 152 HEAD, 1.00
HIGHER. UTILITY 31.00-35.50; HIGH
DRESSING 36.00-38.00, 1 AT 40.00;
CANNERS 27.00-31.00, FEW TO 32.00;
SHELLY 27.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG#l 1200-1700 LBS.
39.00- 1 AT 44.00; YG«2
35.00- 1 LOW DRESSING AT
34.00.

FED STEERS: HIGH CHOICE TO
PRIME 1100-1450 LBS. 66.00-68.50;
CHOICE 62.00-66.00; SELECT
57.00-62.00;LOW CHOICE HOLSTEINS
54.50-38.00.

FED HEIFERS: FEW HIGH CHOICE
1100-1300 LBS. 67.25; FEW 900-1000

LBS. 60.00-61.75;SELECT HOLSTEINS
TO 45.25.

VEALCALVES: 136 HEAD. CHOICE
1265LB. AT 67.00; 1 350L8,AT56.00;
CULLS 85-110 LBS. 29.00-33.00, FEW
TO 37.00; 50-80 LBS. 19.00-28.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
«1 95-120 LBS. 80.00-104.00; 90 LBS.
60.00-85.00; #2 80-95 LBS. 35.00-50.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS FEW 90-120LBS.
TO 120.00; 1 85 LB. TO 60.00; BEEF X
BULLS 35.00-60.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 100 HEAD, 1.50
HIGHER. US#l*3 225-260 LBS.
4250-43.50; 265-300 LBS. 40.00-4250;
«2A3 270-300 LBS. 33.00-38.00.

STOCK CATTLE: 130 HEAD.
STEERS MEDIUM AND LARGE
FRAME 200-40 LBS., NONE; 400-600
LBS. FEW 53.00-59.00; 600-800 LBS,
50.00-58.50.

HEIFERS: 300-500LBS. 38.00-44.00,
FEW TO 47.00; 500-700 LBS.
35.00- 700-800 LBS. 36.00-42.50.

BULLS; 200-400LBS. FEW TO54.00,
400-600LBS. 48.00-5650; 600-700 LBS.
40.00- 2 840 LB. AT 43.50.

LAMBS: 20 HEAD. CHOICE 90-115
LBS. 72.00-76.00; 40-75 LBS.
84.00- MEDIUM 75.00-80.00;FEW
CHOICE 120-130 LBS. 63.00-68.00;
150-180 LBS. 51.00-58.00.

SHEEP; 35 HEAD 30.00-46.00,
STRONG DEMAND. 6 HEAD
49.00-

GOATS; 53 HEAD. LARGE
75.00- 2 AT 115.00 AND 138.00;
MEDIUM 35.00-70.00; SMALL
15.00G0.00

PIGS AND SHOATS: FEWOFFERED.

BY THE HEAD, I HEAD 32 LBS. AT
20.00; 4 HEAD 42 LBS. AT 23.00.

STOCK BOAR: 250 LBS. AT 35.00.
SOWS: IS HEAD. 3.00 HIGHER.

400-500LBS. 31.00-35.00; 500-700LBS.
34.00-

BOARS; 6 HEAD. 400-600 LBS.
24.00-

Lee&port
Livestock

LEESPORT, PA
DECEMBER 13. 1995

CATTLE 243... PDA.. Supply included
90 iL iteert A heifen A IS feeder cattle
..Compered with left week’i ule..Holitein
iteen .75to I.SO lower, cowl needy, ipoti
1.50 higher, heifen needy to strong.

STEERS: few Choice 1140/1420 Ibi.
64.25-66.25, few Select 55.00-63.00, few
Stenderd 41.75-42.00.

HOLSTEINS: one High Choice end
Prime 1470 Ibt. 61.00, Choice 1150/1690
Ibi. 55.0Q-59.25, Select 48.0055.25.

HEIFERS; Choice 990/1285 lbs.
60.00-64.50, Select 51.75-57.50, one
59.75, few Stenderd 47.00-53.50, few
Choice Holstein heifen 55.00-57.25.

90/120 lbs. 90.00-110.00,few 80.00, No. 2
80/120 lbs. 37.50-85.00 mostly
50.00-75.00; No. 1 Holstein heifen 80/120
lbs. 100.00-150.00, No. 2 75/90 lbs.
35.0a83.00. Fewbeef cross bulls and heif-
en 75/95 lbs. 40.0060.00.

HOGS 14a..Banows and gibs 3.00 to
4.50 higher, sows 1.00 to 3.00 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
230/260lbs. 45.1047.50. US 1-3 225/280
lbs. 44.25-45.50, US 2-3 275/330 lbs.
35.0043.00.

SOWS: US-1-3 335/590 lbs.
30.0034.00. few Medium 315/430 lbs.
25.0027.00.

BOARS; few 185/795 lbs. 24.0028.50.
FEEDER PIGS 146...US 1-3 20/30 lbs.

140.00155.00, 30/40 lbs. 92.50127.50.
' 45/70 lbs. 70.0087.50. per head.

SHEEP 103...SLAUGHTER LAMBS;
Choice 60/80 lbs. 75.008250.

FEEDER LAMBS: Good and Choice
30/65 lbs. 65.008000, few 90.00

NEW CROP LAMBS: Choice 35/55
lbs. 14000185.00,one 200.00,55/75 lbs.
9250120.00, few 85.00

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 20.0039.00
COWS: Breeking Utility end Commer-

cial 32.75-36.50, few 38.75, one 41.00,
Cutter and Boning Utility 30.00-35.00
mostly 31.00-33.50, Canter and Low Cut-
ter 29.50-32.75. She'ls down to 22.00.

BULLS: Yield Gride No. 1 905/1805
lbs. 38.50-42.50, few No. 2 915/1120 lbs.
35.00-

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: few
Large Frame No. 1 950/1085 lbs.
S3.SO-57.00, Medium Frame No. 1
460/955 lbs. 41.50-58.50, few Large
Frame No. 2 460/500 lbs. 41.00; HEIF-
ERS; Medium Frame No. 1 365/745 lbs.
38.00-

GOATS 33...Few Large 99.00121.00,
Medium 57.50-79.00, few Small
20.0037.50, Urge Kids 40.0065.00,
Small Kids 25.0037.50. per head.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinet)urg, Pa.
December 11, 1995

Report eupplled by auction

CALVES 178...Holstein bulls mostly
steady, heifers steady to strong.

VGALERS; one Good 42.00, Standard
and Good 80/120 lbs. 30.00-35.00, Utility
65/90 lbs. 12.00-27.50.

CATTLE 117. STEERS CHOICE
64.00- GOOD 58.50-63.50.

HEIFERS: CHOICE 62.50-67.00;
GOOD 57.50-62.00.

COWS: UTILITY & COMMERCIAL
31.00- CANNER & LOW CUTTER
22.00-

BULLOCKS: 48.00-55.00.
BULLS: YIELD GRADE NO. 1

38.00-49.00.FARM CALVES: No. 1 Holstein bulls
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FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS. NO
MARKETTOST; BULLS, NO MARKET
TEST; HEIFERS. NO MARKET TEST.

CALVES 134. PRIME, NO MKT.
TEST; CHOICE, NO MKT. TEST;
GOOD, NO MKT. TEST, STANDARD
20.00-32.00; HOLSTEIN BULLS 90-130
LBS. 40.00-97.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90-130 LBS. 40.00-110.00.

HOGS: 285. US NO. 1-2 45.00-46.00;
US NO. 1-3 43.50-45.00.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 26.00-36.00.
BOARS: 22.00-28.50.
FEEDER PIGS: 56 HEAD. US#l*3

20-50 LBS. 14.00-28.00.
SHEEP: 22 HEAD. CHOICE LAMBS

85.00-95.00; GOODLAMBS7S.OO-83.00;
SLAUGHTER EWES, NO MKT. TEST.

GOATS: 14.00-47.00.

New Holland
Sales Stables

Goat and Sheep Sale
Monday, December 11, 1995

GOATS: 760 HEAD. BILLIES
75.00- 120.00-175.00; MUTTON
60.00- NANNIES 50.00-75.00;
YEARLINGS 45.00-75.00; KIDS
30.00-

SHEEP: 448. ALL WEIGHTS, RAMS
20.00- EWES 25.00-50.00; 1 -
YEAR-OLD 35.00-65.00; 2 YEAR-OLD
30.00-

LAMBS; 110-130 LBS. 65.00-75.00;
90-110 LBS. 75.00-85.00; 70-90 LBS.
85.00- 50-70 LBS. 90.00-115.00.

NEW CROP LAMBS 50-60 LBS
115.00-130.00.

SOYBEANS
Boydell Farms #363
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Baler Twine and Fertilizer, Chemicals and


